

Before

THE HIGH COURT OF NIRDHAN

W.P. No. 999/2015

and

W.P. No. 1021/2015

WRIT JURISDICTION U/ A. 226 OF
THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA

JCi

.....Petitioner

v.

Republic of Gariba and Maxis Bank

.....Respondent

AND

*People's Union for Liberties &
Democratic Reforms*

.....Petitioner

v.

*Republic of Gariba and State Election
Commission*

.....Respondent

MEMORANDUM ON BEHALF OF THE RESPONDENTS

5TH JUSTICE R.K. TANKHA MEMORIAL MOOT COURT COMPETITION, 2015

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES..... iii

STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION..... vi

STATEMENT OF FACTS..... vii

STATEMENT OF ISSUES viii

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENTS..... ix

ARGUMENTS ADVANCED..... 1

 I. THE PRESENT WRIT PETITION FILED BY THE PETITIONER IS NOT MAINTAINABLE. 1

 II. THAT THE SECTION 34 OF ARBITRATION AND CONCILIATION ACT OF 1996 IS CONSTITUTIONAL..... 1

 I. NON-AVAILABILITY OF A VACATION BENCH DURING ANY HOLIDAYS FALLS UNDER THE POWER OF THE COURT..... 7

 II. THAT THE SECTION 19 OF THE NIRDHAN PANCHAYATI RAJ ACT, 1994 IS NOT IN VIOLATION OF THE FUNDAMENTAL RIGHTS AND IS ULTRA VIRES OF PART IX OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA..... 9

 III. THAT THE SECTION 19 OF THE NIRDHAN PANCHAYATI RAJ ACT, 1994 IS NOT IN VIOLATION OF CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHTS AS WELL AS THE PREAMBLE, SINGLE CITIZENSHIP AND FREE AND FAIR PARTICIPATION IN DEMOCRATIC GOVERNMENT..... 12

PRAYER..... 15

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>A. Ramakrishna v. Union of India (UOI), rep. by Chief Engineer (SZ.II) 2004 (5) ALD 762.....</i>	2
<i>Arora v. State of U.P, AIR 1964 SC 1230.....</i>	8
<i>Atam Prakash v.State of Haryana and Ors, (1986)2 SCC 249</i>	3
<i>Babar Ali v. UOI, (2000) 2 SCC 178.....</i>	1
<i>Budhan Choudhry And Ors. v. State Of Bihar, AIR 1955 SC 191.....</i>	10
<i>Central Public Works Department and Ors, 2005 (1) ARB LR 1(AP).....</i>	2
<i>Express Newspapers v. Union Of India (1959) SCR 12 (134-5).....</i>	9
<i>Fiza Developers and Inter-Trade P. Ltd. v.AMCI (I) Pvt. Ltd. and Anr. (2009)17 SCC 796</i>	3, 7
<i>Ganga Ram v. Union Of India, (1970) 3 SCR 481.....</i>	10
<i>Gauri Shankar v. Union of India, AIR 1995 SC 55</i>	9
<i>H.C. Puttuswamy v. Hon'ble Chief Justice, AIR 1991 SC 295</i>	8
<i>Indu. Engg v. DDA, (2001)5 SCC 691</i>	3
<i>Jaila Singh v. State Of Rajasthan, AIR 1975 SC 1436</i>	10
<i>Javed v. State Of Haryana, (2003) 8 SCC 369.....</i>	10, 12
<i>Jilubhai Nanabhai Kachhar v. State Of Gujarat And Anr , AIR 1995 SC 142.....</i>	6
<i>Jyoti Basu And Ors. v. Debi Ghosal And Ors , AIR 1982 SC 983.....</i>	12
<i>Kangshari v. State Of W. B, AIR 1960 SC 457</i>	11
<i>Laxmi Khandsari v. State of Uttar Pradesh, AIR 1981 SC 873.....</i>	10
<i>M/s Uma Engineering Co. v. The superintending Engineer Irrigation & CAD, LNIND 2008 AP 1004.....</i>	2
<i>M/S. R.R. Constructions Co. v. Union Of India & Others, LNIND 2009 AP 754.....</i>	2
<i>Maharashtra SEB v. Sterilite Industries (India) Ltd., (2001)8 SCC 482</i>	3
<i>Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai v. Prestress Products (India), (2003) 4 RAJ 363.....</i>	3
<i>N.P. Ponnuswami v. Returning Officer, Namakkal Constituency And Ors., AIR 1952 SC 64</i>	12
<i>Nagaraj v. State Of A.P, 1985 SC 551</i>	9
<i>P. Nalla Thampy Thera v. B.L Shankar, AIR 1984 SC 135.....</i>	12
<i>P.M.A Shukkoor v. Muthoot Vehicle And Asset Finance Ltd., 2011 (2) RAJ 121 (ker).....</i>	2
<i>P.Manohar Reddy v. Magrashtra Krishna, AIR 2009 SC 1776</i>	2
<i>Pratap Singh v. State of Punjab, AIR 1964 SC 72.....</i>	8
<i>Rajiv Ranjan Singh 'Lalan' v. Union Of India (2005) 11 SCC 312: (2005) 5 Scale 297</i>	8

MEMORIAL *for the* RESPONDENTS

<i>Ram Manohar Lohia v. State of Bihar</i> , AIR 1966 SC 740.....	8
<i>Ramkrishna Dalmia v. Tendolkar</i> , AIR 1958 SC 538.....	10
<i>Rehman v. State Of Jammu And Kashmir</i> , AIR 1960 SC 1.....	9
<i>Satya Narayan Agarwall v. Baidyanath Mandal</i> , AIR 1972 PAT 29.....	2
<i>Smita Contractors Ltd v. Euro Alloys Ltd.</i> , (2001)7 SCC 728.....	3
<i>Smt. Elizebath Samuel Aaron And Ors.v. State Of Kerala And Ors.</i> , AIR 1991 Ker 162.....	6
<i>Smt. Indira Nehru Gandhi v. Shri Raj Narain And Anr.</i> , AIR 1975 SC 2299.....	13
<i>State of Bombay v. K.P. Krishnan</i> , AIR 1960 SC 1223.....	8
<i>State of Haryana v. Jai Singh</i> , (2003) 9 SCC 114.....	10
<i>State of Mysore And Anr. v. P. Narasing Rao</i> , AIR 1968 SC 349.....	10
<i>State Of UP v. Bhupendra Nath Tripathi</i> ,(2010) 13 SCC 203.....	9
<i>State of Uttar Pradesh v. Pradhan Sangh Kshettra Samiti</i> , AIR 1995 SC 1512.....	12
<i>T.R. Kothandaraman And Ors. v. Tamil Nadu Water Supply & Drainage BD And Ors.</i> , (1994) 6 SCC 282.....	10
<i>The State Of Jammu And Kashmir v. Shri Triloki Nath Khosa And Ors.</i> AIR 1974 SC 1.....	10
<i>The Union Of India v. Dr. (Mrs.) S.B. Kohli</i> , (1973) 3 SCR 117.....	10
<i>TPI v. Union of India</i> , 2001 (3) RAJ 70 (Del).....	1

STATUTES

The Arbitration And Conciliation Act, 1996.....	2, 6
The Arbitration and Conciliation Bill, 1995.....	3
The Constitution of India,1950.....	2

ARBITRAL AWARDS

<i>Methanex V. USA, Final Award</i> , 3 August 2005.....	6
<i>Suez et al. v. Argentina</i> ,(Award) Decision on Liability, 30 July 2010.....	4
<i>Telenor v. Hungary</i> , Award, 13 September 2006.....	4
<i>Waste Management v. Mexico</i> , Final Award, 30 April 2004.....	4

TREATIES AND CONVENTIONS

Colombia-India Bilateral Investment Treaty (2009).....	5
--	---

BOOKS AND TREATISES

B.C. Sharma; <i>The Law Of Ultra Vires</i> (1 st ed., Jain Book Depot 2004).....	8
Dolzer & Schreuer, <i>Principles of International Investment Law</i> (2d ed., Oxford University Press 2008).....	5
Ian Brownlie, <i>Principle Of Public International Law</i> (8 th ed. Oxford University Press 2008).....	5

MEMORIAL *for the* RESPONDENTS

Justice Bhagabati Prosad Banerjee & Bhaskar Prosad Banerjee, *Judicial Control Of Administrative Action* (2d ed. LexisNexis 2012)..... 8

M. Sornarajah, *The International Law on Foreign Investment* (2d ed., Cambridge University Press 2010)..... 5

M.P.Jain, *Indian Constitutional Law*, (6th ed., LexisNexis 2010) 11, 13
